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Ethernet Roadmap 

Source: The Ethernet alliance
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The Strongest Team 
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Power Budget
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MPO (MTP)

 40GBASE-SR4 (4X10G)

 100GBASE-SR4 (4x25G)

 400G?

Things to consider

 Transition module MPO-
LC

 Test. 

 Cleaning



6 Space Hellas - All Rights Reserved

Pre-Terms

Fan OutTransition 
modules

Module to 
Module
MPO

 Fast/easy 

deployment

 Power Budget !

 Tool free

 Comparable cost
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Cleaning and Inspection

According to Cisco:

 A 1-micrometer dust particle on 
a single-mode core can block up 
to 1% of the light (a 0.05dB 
loss).

 A 9-micrometer speck is still too 
small to see without a 
microscope, but it can completely 
block the fiber core. 
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Fiber Count

 100/40 G

 Fiber channel

 CCTV systems

 Intrusion/Fire alarm system

 Backbone

 Remote equipment (tranceivers)

 Campus

 Backbone

 Campus

 Remote equipment (tranceivers)
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CPR

 Patch cords?

 Pre terms?



TRUST,

Takes years to build,

seconds to break and 

forever to repair…

Thank you and always remember

Space Hellas is your trusted partner


